

**Court No. - 64**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Frukhan And Other S

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.

As per office report, appellant no. 4 Azim Uddin has passed away and thus, appeal qua appellant no. 4 stands abated.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 24.03.2020 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, office to prepare paper book by way photo copy.

Learned AGA has requested to provide copy of memo of appeal as well as copy of impugned order to him. Office is directed to provide the same to learned AGA.

**Order Date :-** 11.2.2020

Mohit