

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Frukan And Other S

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I.J.**

As prayed, put up this case on 21st July, 2020 as an unlisted case.

**Order Date :-** 10.7.2020

Raj