

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Appellant :- Frukhan And Other S

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Sri Anil Kumar Singh holding brief of Sri Vinod Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicants is present.

Office is directed to supply the copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges.

List in the week commencing 23 November, 2020.

Order Date :- 19.10.2020

nd