

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Furkan And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghbir Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.**

Heard Sri Anil Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellants, Sri Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for the respondent and learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

This appeal relates to year 1987 and the same is nearly 34 years old.

Lower court record has been received and paper book has been prepared. Learned counsel for the appellant may get the copy of paper book from office after payment of usual charges as per rules of this Court.

List this case on 06.08.2021 for final hearing. This appeal will be heard positively on that date.

**Order Date :-** 29.7.2021

VPS