

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Furkan And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghbir Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the respondent/informant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the appellant drew the attention of the Court towards the injury report and stated that this is not legible.

Learned counsel for the respondent/complainant also submitted that some important documents such as injury report and statement of witnesses should be typed.

In view of the above, office is directed that injury report and statements of witnesses may be typed within two weeks.

List on 27.08.2021.

**Order Date :-** 11.8.2021

VPS