

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Appellant :- Furkan And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghieb Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Case called out.

Learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A for the State and learned counsel for the informant are present.

In compliance of the order dated 11.8.2021 passed by this Court, typed copy of injury report and statement of witnesses is ready.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for the informant are directed to obtain the typed copy of injury report and the statement of the witnesses according to Rules.

List on 10.09.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 27.8.2021

Jyotsana