

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Appellant :- Furkan And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghieb Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Sri Hasan Parvez, holding brief for Sri Mohammad Javed Akhtar, learned counsel for appellants as well as learned counsel for complainant are present.

It is stated that appellant Imamuddin has died.

Summon this report from C.J.M. concerned within three weeks.

List on 5.10.2021, for final hearing.

Order Date :- 13.9.2021

Shalini