

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Appellant :- Furkan And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghieb Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

The Court has been informed that the appellant no. 2 Imam Uddin had died. In this regard, CJM, Allahabad has submitted its report dated 01.10.2021.

Considering the report of the CJM, Allahabad the appeal against the appellant no 2 Imam Uddin stands abated and the appeal against appellant no. 4 Ajeem Uddin has already abated on 11.2.2020.

At the request of Sri Hasan Parvej, Advocate holding brief of Sri Mohd. Javed Akhtar, learned counsel for the appellant, put up tomorrow at 10.30 A.M.

Order Date :- 5.10.2021

AU