



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Furkan And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : N.U. Ahmad, Anil Kumar Singh,
Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghbir
Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj
Kumar Gupta, Rajesh Rai, Santosh
Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar
Upadhyay

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As prayed by Mohd. Javed Akhtar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the arguing counsel, who is the Senior Advocate and due to pre-occupancy, he could not appear as informed by Mohd. Javed Akhtar.

2. List in the week commencing 13.10.2025.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

September 23, 2025

#Vik/-