



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Furkan And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh, Mohd Raghieb Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Mohammad Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Rajesh Rai, Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Sageer Ahmad is busy elsewhere, and Shri Santosh Kumar, learned counsel appearing on his behalf, seeks time to argue the case.

2. List on 22.01.2026.

3. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

December 17, 2025

Sumaira