



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 178 of 1987

Furkan And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kumar Singh, Gaurav Pratap Singh,
Mohd Raghbir Ali, Mohd. Javed Akhtar, N.U.
Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Malik Juned Ahmad, Mohammad
Saqib, Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Rajesh Rai,
Santosh Kumar Upadhyay, Vinod Kumar
Upadhyay

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant no. 1 Furkan and appellant no. 3 Mannu is present.
2. Paper-book is ready.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to prepare the case.
4. List this appeal on 16.2.2026 for arguments.

January 22, 2026
HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)